

Feed-in Tariff Payment Rate Table for Photovoltaic Eligible Installations for FIT (1 April 2015 – 30 September 2015)

	2015/16			
Description	For Eligible Installations with an Eligibility Date on or After 1 April 2015 and before 1 July 2015 (p/kWh)		For Eligible Installations with an Eligibility Date on or After 1 July 2015 and before 1 October 2015	
			(p/kWh)	
Solar photovoltaic with Total Installed Capacity of 4kW or less, where attached to or wired to provide electricity to a new building before first occupation	Higher rate	13.39	Higher rate	12.92
	Middle rate	12.05	Middle rate	11.63
	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic with Total Installed Capacity of 4kW or less, where attached to or wired to provide electricity to a building which is already occupied	Higher rate	13.39	Higher rate	12.92
	Middle rate	12.05	Middle rate	11.63
	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total	Higher rate	12.13	Higher rate	11.71
Installed Capacity greater than 4kW but not exceeding	Middle rate	10.92	Middle rate	10.54
10kW	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total	Higher rate	11.71	Higher rate	11.71
Installed Capacity greater than 10kW but not exceeding	Middle rate	10.54	Middle rate	10.54
50kW	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total	Higher rate	9.98	Higher rate	9.63
Installed Capacity greater than 50kW but not exceeding	Middle rate	8.98	Middle rate	8.67
100kW	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total	Higher rate	9.98	Higher rate	9.63
Installed Capacity greater than 100kW but not	Middle rate	8.98	Middle rate	8.67
exceeding 150kW	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total	Higher rate	9.54	Higher rate	9.21
Installed Capacity greater than 150kW but not	Middle rate	8.59	Middle rate	8.29
exceeding 250kW	Lower rate	6.16	Lower rate	5.94
Solar photovoltaic (other than stand-alone) with Total Installed Capacity greater than 250kW	6.16		5.94	
Stand-alone	6.16		4.44	
EXPORT TARIFF	4.85		4.85	

Note: FIT Payment rates for solar photovoltaic installations have been determined by the Gas and Electricity Markets Authority (Ofgem) under Article 13 of the Feed-in Tariffs (Specified Maximum Capacity and Functions) Order 2012, in accordance with Annex 3 to Schedule A to Standard Licence Condition 33.

Date of publication: 30 April 2015